
DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Children Girls Race 1 (s)

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ewen MACLEAN
Christian BRILL

Susie BERRY

(GBR)
(SUI)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Lauberhorn
2300
2162

138

6330/240/01

_A_
_C_
_E_
- G -
- I -

_B_
_D_
- F -
- H -
- J -

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Robin GILYEAD (GBR)
Neil BRUCE (GBR)
Graham BRUCE (GBR)
Andrew PELTON (GBR)

38
10:30

WEATHER Snowing SNOW Hard base TEMPERATURE S -18 C F -17 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  unable to seed

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=600

1 13 17374 1994 (1) CH1 PEACE Katharine DHO RAV 53.69 0.00
2 22 17399 1991 (1) CH2 DUPRAZ Caroline DHO 54.66 10.84
3 20 17396 1992 (2) CH2 DUPRAZ Isabelle DHO 56.03 26.15
4 24 14700 1992 (3) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice BSA GLO 59.96 70.07
5 25 17377 1991 (4) CH2 SMITH Harriet DHO 1:01.14 83.26
6 19  1993 (2) CH1 BELL Milla DHO 1:05.69 134.10
7 17 17378 1991 (5) CH2 SMITH Stephanie DHO 1:12.85 214.12

Disqualified

 14     STRAKA Bara DHO Gate 5  
 15  1993  CH1 BELL Hollie DHO Gate 6  
 16  1994  CH1 MANARD Lucy DHO Gate 19  

Not qualified

 12 306762    SCHUMACHER Jennifer Grindelwald   
 18 298595    JUSSEL Jaqueline Grindelwald   
 21 295802   CH2 WEGMUELLER Seline Wegen   
 23 291104    HEFTI Regula Grindelwald Gate 19  

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 20:04  /  Page 1

TAG HeuerVola / Soft Control



DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Children Girls Race 2 (s)

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ewen MACLEAN
Christian BRILL

Susie BERRY

(GBR)
(SUI)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Lauberhorn
2300
2162

138

6330/240/01

_A_
_C_
_E_
- G -
- I -

_B_
_D_
- F -
- H -
- J -

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Robin GILYEAD (GBR)
Neil BRUCE (GBR)
Graham BRUCE (GBR)
Andrew PELTON (GBR)

40
12:45

WEATHER Snowing SNOW Hard Base TEMPERATURE S -18 C F -17 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  unable to seed

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=600

1 14   (1)  STRAKA Bara DHO 47.89 0.00
2 13 17374 1994 (1) CH1 PEACE Katharine DHO RAV 54.91 87.95
3 22 17399 1991 (1) CH2 DUPRAZ Caroline DHO 57.24 117.14
4 19  1993 (2) CH1 BELL Milla DHO 1:03.40 194.32
5 16   (5)  MAYNARD Lucy  1:05.06 215.12
6 24 14700 1992 (2) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice BSA GLO 1:05.96 226.39
7 15  1993 (3) CH1 BELL Hollie DHO 1:20.03 402.67

Disqualified

 17 17378 1991  CH2 SMITH Stephanie DHO Gate 20  
 25 17377 1991  CH2 SMITH Harriet DHO Gate 9  

Not qualified

 12 306762    SCUMACHER Jennifer Grindelwald   
 18 298595    JUSSEL Jaqueline Grindelwald Gate 21  
 21 295802   CH2 WEGMUELLER Seline Wegen   
 23 291104    HEFTI Regula Grindelwald   

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 20:10  /  Page 1

TAG heuerVola / Soft Control



DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Children Boys Race 1 (s)

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ewen MACLEAN
Christian BRILL

Susie BERRY

(GBR)
(SUI)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Lauberhorn
2300
2162

138

6330/240/01

_A_
_C_
_E_
- G -
- I -

_B_
_D_
- F -
- H -
- J -

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Robin GILYEAD (GBR)
Neil BRUCE (GBR)
Graham BRUCE (GBR)
Andrew PELTON (GBR)

38
10:30

WEATHER Snowing SNOW Hard base TEMPERATURE S -18 C F -17 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  284.41

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=600

1 52 14128 1992 (1) CH2 PELTON Michael DHO 45.63 0.00
2 56 12858 1991 (2) CH2 TUCKER William SLP SLP 45.91 3.68
3 51 14277 1992 (3) CH2 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 46.30 8.81
4 47 13751 1992 (4) CH2 CRAGGS Harry DHO 47.55 25.25
5 44 14766 1991 (5) CH2 SAINT-LEGER Sacha DHO 47.58 25.64
6 31 14163 1994 (1) CH1 TILL Maximillian SLP SLP 49.90 56.15
7 38 14131 1994 (2) CH1 UTTING Alex DHO 50.54 64.56
8 41 14698 1992 (6) CH2 CAMPBELL Colin BSA BSA 51.29 74.42
9 53 14121 1991 (7) CH2 SMITH Michael  52.06 84.55
10 29 14344 1993 (3) CH1 PORTER Tobias DHO FLK 52.74 93.49
11 26 17369 1993 (4) CH1 MCALPINE Frederick DHO 59.98 188.69
12 55   (12)  MAYNARD Charlie  1:00.04 189.48
13 32 14961 1994 (5) CH1 WILLSON Edward Arlberg 1:01.58 209.73
14 54 17383  (14)  WREDE Casper  1:20.53 458.91

Did not start

 45 12562 1992  CH2 TAMPIN Mark DHO   

Did not finish

 34 17697 1994  CH1 BARLOW Benedict DHO   
 39 14697 1994  CH1 CAMPBELL Angus BSA BSA   
 46 14229 1992  CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO   

Not qualified

 27 285578    WYSS Toni Lauterbrunne   
 28 285323    REGEZ Ryan Wengen   
 30 306758    HAEFELI Matthias Grindelwald Gate 19  
 33 306763    MEY Andy Grindelwald   
 35 306764    KISSLING Adrian Grindelwald   

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 19:50  /  Page 1

TAG heuerVola / Soft Control



SLALOM Children Boys Race 1 (s)
Official Results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=600

 36 320682    SCHWEIZER Kilian Wengen Gate 19  
 37 305069    ZUBER Raphael Wengen   
 40 298602    SCHWANK Casimir Grindelwald   
 42 213303    KISSLING Andreas Grindelwald   
 43 305068    ZUBER Lorenz Wengen   
 48 291081    MEY Christian Grindelwald   
 49 285575    HUGGLER Michael Lauterbrunne   
 50 218312    NUSSBAUMER Marco Lauterbrunne   

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 19:50  /  Page 2

TAG heuerVola / Soft Control



DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Children Boys Race 1 (s)

Penalty calculation

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 52 14128 1992 PELTON Michael DHO 291.65 291.65 0.00
2 56 12858 1991 TUCKER William SLP SLP 248.75 248.75 3.68
3 51 14277 1992 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 320.55 320.55 8.81
4 47 13751 1992 CRAGGS Harry DHO 279.30 279.30 25.25
5 44 14766 1991 SAINT-LEGER Sacha DHO 313.50 313.50 25.64
6 31 14163 1994 TILL Maximillian SLP SLP    -      -      -   
7 38 14131 1994 UTTING Alex DHO    -      -      -   
8 41 14698 1992 CAMPBELL Colin BSA BSA 350.54    -      -   
9 53 14121 1991 SMITH Michael  358.89    -      -   
10 29 14344 1993 PORTER Tobias DHO FLK 506.82    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
2 56 12858 1991 TUCKER William SLP SLP 248.75   
4 47 13751 1992 CRAGGS Harry DHO 279.30   
1 52 14128 1992 PELTON Michael DHO 291.65   
5 44 14766 1991 SAINT-LEGER Sacha DHO 313.50   
3 51 14277 1992 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 320.55   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1453.75 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1453.75 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    63.38

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2844.12 : 10  284.41   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  284.41   

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 19:49  /  Page 1

TAG heuerVola / Soft Control



DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Children Boys Race 2 (s)

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ewen MACLEAN
Christian BRILL

Susie BERRY

(GBR)
(SUI)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Lauberhorn
2300
2162

138

6330/240/01

_A_
_C_
_E_
- G -
- I -

_B_
_D_
- F -
- H -
- J -

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Robin GILYEAD (GBR)
Neil BRUCE (GBR)
Graham BRUCE (GBR)
Andrew PELTON (GBR)

40
12:45

WEATHER Snowing SNOW Hard Base TEMPERATURE S -18 C F -17 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  280.16

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=600

1 52 14128 1992 (1) CH2 PELTON Michael DHO 45.60 0.00
2 56 12858 1991 (2) CH2 TUCKER William SLP SLP 46.48 11.58
3 32 14961 1994 (1) CH1 WILLSON Edward Arlberg 46.72 14.74
4 51 14277 1992 (3) CH2 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 47.15 20.39
5 47 13751 1992 (4) CH2 CRAGGS Harry DHO 47.76 28.42
6 46 14229 1992 (5) CH2 WEBB Joseph DHO 48.26 35.00
7 34 17697 1994 (2) CH1 BARLOW Benedict DHO 51.08 72.11
8 53 14121  (8)  SMITH Michael  52.51 90.92
9 38 14131 1994 (3) CH1 UTTING Alex DHO 54.64 118.95
10 29 14344 1993 (4) CH1 PORTER Tobias DHO FLK 54.72 120.00
11 41 14698 1992 (6) CH2 CAMPBELL Colin BSA BSA 56.58 144.47
12 26 17369 1993 (5) CH1 MCALPINE Frederick DHO 1:00.58 197.11

Did not start

 45 12562 1992  CH2 TAMPIN Mark DHO   

Did not finish

 31 14163 1994  CH1 TILL Maximillian SLP SLP   
 44 14766 1991  CH2 SAINT-LEGER Sacha DHO   

Disqualified

 28 285323    REGEZ Ryan Wengen Gate 14  
 39 14697 1994  CH1 CAMPBELL Angus BSA BSA Gate 9  
 54 17383    WREDE Casper  Gate 8  
 55     MAYNARD Charlie  Gate 29  

Not qualified

 27 285578    WYSS Toni Lauterbrunne   

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 20:02  /  Page 1
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SLALOM Children Boys Race 2 (s)
Official Results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club Time Points
         F=600

 30 306758    HAEFELI Matthias Grindelwald Gate 29  
 33 306763    MEY Andy Grindelwald   
 35 306764    KISSLING Adrian Grindelwald   
 36 320682    SCHWEIZER Kilian Wengen Gate 30  
 37 305069    ZUBER Raphael Wengen   
 40 298602    SCHWANK Casimir Grindelwald   
 42 213303    KISSLING Andreas Grindelwald Gate 29  
 43 305068    ZUBER Lorenz Wengen   
 48 291081    MEY Christian Grindelwald   
 49 285575    HUGGLER Michael Lauterbrunne   
 50 218312    NUSSBAUMER Marco Lauterbrunne   

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 20:02  /  Page 2

TAG heuerVola / Soft Control



DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Children Boys Race 2 (s)

Penalty calculation

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 52 14128 1992 PELTON Michael DHO 291.65 291.65 0.00
2 56 12858 1991 TUCKER William SLP SLP 248.75 248.75 11.58
3 32 14961 1994 WILLSON Edward Arlberg    -      -      -   
4 51 14277 1992 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 320.55 320.55 20.39
5 47 13751 1992 CRAGGS Harry DHO 279.30 279.30 28.42
6 46 14229 1992 WEBB Joseph DHO 372.98    -      -   
7 34 17697 1994 BARLOW Benedict DHO    -      -      -   
8 53 14121  SMITH Michael  358.89 358.89 90.92
9 38 14131 1994 UTTING Alex DHO    -      -      -   
10 29 14344 1993 PORTER Tobias DHO FLK 506.82    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
2 56 12858 1991 TUCKER William SLP SLP 248.75   
5 47 13751 1992 CRAGGS Harry DHO 279.30   
1 52 14128 1992 PELTON Michael DHO 291.65   
 44 14766 1991 SAINT-LEGER Sacha DHO 313.50   
4 51 14277 1992 PORTER Benjamin DHO FLK 320.55   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1453.75 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1499.14 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    151.31

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2801.58 : 10  280.16   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  280.16   

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 20:01  /  Page 1

TAG heuerVola / Soft Control



DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Junior/Senior Girls

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ewen MACLEAN
Christian BRILL

Susie BERRY

(GBR)
(SUI)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Lauberhorn
2300
2162

138

6330/240/01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Robin GILYEAD (GBR)
Neil BRUCE (GBR)
Graham BRUCE (GBR)
Andrew PELTON (GBR)

38
10:30

2nd RUN

40
12:45

WEATHER Snowing SNOW Hard Base TEMPERATURE S -18 C F -17 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  unable to seed

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
           F=600

1 57 13138 1989 (1) JN1 PELTON Catherine DHO 46.17 45.91 1:32.08 0.00
2 68 5480 1972 (1) SEN TURNOCK Kerry GRV 56.75 56.05 1:52.80 135.01
3 58  1986 (1) JN2 RANKIN Gabriella DHO 1:09.12 1:09.39 2:18.51 302.54

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 20:21  /  Page 1

ALGE 8000Vola / Soft Control



DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Junior Boys

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ewen MACLEAN
Christian BRILL

Susie BERRY

(GBR)
(SUI)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Lauberhorn
2300
2162

138

6330/240/01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Robin GILYEAD (GBR)
Neil BRUCE (GBR)
Graham BRUCE (GBR)
Andrew PELTON (GBR)

38
10:30

2nd RUN

40
12:45

WEATHER Snowing SNOW Hard Base TEMPERATURE S -18 C F -17 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  283.27 based on children boys aggregate times

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
           F=600

1 60 13140 1989 (1) JN1 HACKETT Luke DHO 45.27 46.67 1:31.94 0.00
2 61 12732 1988 (1) JN2 PETRE-HOYLE Christopher DHO 48.50 48.30 1:36.80 31.72
3 65  1988 (2) JN2 BUXTON Harry DHO 1:05.96 1:05.22 2:11.18 256.08

Did not start - run 1

 67     DENTON Christian      

Disqualified - run 1

 62 17139 1988  JN2 LAWSON James DHO   Gate 41  
 63 199022 1988  JN2 KUMMER Dominic Grindlewald   Gate 25  
 66 17290 1989  JN1 SLATER Maxwell DHO   Gate 19  

Did not finish - run 2

 59 14173 1987  JN2 WEBB Luke DHO     

Disqualified - run 2

 64     RANKIN Max DHO   Gate 22  

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wigen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club  (   /    08-01-2006 at 20:27  /  Page 1

ALGE 8000Vola / Soft Control



DHO Christmas races 2005
SLALOM Minis Boys and Girls

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Ewen MACLEAN
Christian BRILL

Susie BERRY

(GBR)
(SUI)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

Lauberhorn
2300
2162

138

6330/240/01

_A_
_C_
_E_
- G -
- I -

_B_
_D_
- F -
- H -
- J -

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Robin GILYEAD (GBR)
Neil BRUCE (GBR)
Graham BRUCE (GBR)
Andrew PELTON (GBR)

38
10:30

WEATHER Snowing SNOW Hard Base TEMPERATURE S -18 C F -17 C

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Club Time

1 9  BARLOW Xavier DHO 54.48
2 10  STRAKER John DHO 54.51
3 2  MILLER Daisy DHO 56.21
4 4 17382 WREDE Thomasine SPR 56.80
5 6  MILLER Violet DHO 56.97
6 8  UTTING Edward DHO 1:16.62
7 3  BELL Tara DHO 1:23.11

Did not finish

 5  STAMMERS Sophie DHO  
 7  MAYNARD Luke DHO  

Disqualified

 1  UTTING Christina DHO Gate 5
 11  STAMMERS Benjamin DHO Gate 5

The technical delegate

28-12-2005  /  Lauberhorn Wengen  (SUI)  /  Downhill Only Ski Club   /    08-01-2006 at 10:50  /  Page 1

ALGE 8000Vola / Soft Control


